
Kentucky Utilities Company 

P.S.C. No. 18, Original Sheet No. 72 

Standard Rate Rider SSP 
Solar Share Program Rider 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
This optional, voluntary service is available to Company's customers taking service under any 
Standard Rate Schedule except those served under Retail Transmission Service, Fluctuating 
Load Service, Lighting Service, Restricted Lighting Service, Lighting Energy Service, Traffic 
Energy Service, Pole and Structure Attachment Charges, Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment, T 
and Electric Vehicle Charging Service rate schedules. The terms and conditions set out herein 
are available for and applicable to participation in Company's Solar Share Program. 

RATE: 
Upfront Fee 
Subscription Fee 

Monthly Charge 
Solar Capacity Charge 

Monthly Credits and Adjustments 
Solar Energy Credit (per kWh of pro 
rata energy produced by the Solar 
Share Facilities; number of kWh 
eligible for credit limited to 
customer's net kWh consumption 
on each bill) 

Solar FAC Adjustment 

Rate Schedule 
RS 
RTOD-Energy 
RT OD-Demand 
VFD 
GS 
AES 
PS Secondary 
PS Primary 
TODS 
TODP 

$40.00 per quarter-kW subscribed 

$6.24 per quarter-kW subscribed 

Credit per kWh 
$0.03520 
$0.03520 
$0.03520 
$0.03520 
$0.03524 
$0.03526 
$0.03547 
$0.03448 
$0.03508 
$0.03415 

Subscriber's billing under Adjustment 
Clause FAC will be adjusted 
corresponding to number of kWh to 
which Solar Energy Credit applies 
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DATE OF ISSUE: July 7, 2017 

DATE EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2017 
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ISSUED BY: /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President 

State Regulation and Rates 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the 
Public Service Commission in Case No. 
2016-00370 dated June 22, 2017 and modified June 29, 2017 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

John Lyons 
ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 


