## **Kentucky Utilities Company**

P.S.C. No. 18, Original Sheet No. 72

Standard Rate Rider

SSP

Solar Share Program Rider

## **APPLICABLE**

In all territory served.

## **AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE**

This optional, voluntary service is available to Company's customers taking service under any Standard Rate Schedule except those served under Retail Transmission Service, Fluctuating Load Service, Lighting Service, Restricted Lighting Service, Lighting Energy Service, Traffic Energy Service, Pole and Structure Attachment Charges, Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment, and Electric Vehicle Charging Service rate schedules. The terms and conditions set out herein are available for and applicable to participation in Company's Solar Share Program.

RATE:

**Upfront Fee** 

Subscription Fee \$40.00 per quarter-kW subscribed

**Monthly Charge** 

Solar Capacity Charge \$6.24 per quarter-kW subscribed R

Monthly Credits and Adjustments

Solar Energy Credit (per kWh of pro rata energy produced by the Solar Share Facilities; number of kWh eligible for credit limited to customer's net kWh consumption on each bill)

Rate Schedule	Credit per kWh	
RS	\$0.03520	1
RTOD-Energy	\$0.03520	1
RTOD-Demand	\$0.03520	-1
VFD	\$0.03520	1
GS	\$0.03524	
AES	\$0.03526	<b>↓</b>
PS Secondary	\$0.03547	Ř
PS Primary	\$0.03448	1
TODS	\$0.03508	R
TODP	\$0.03415	R

Solar FAC Adjustment

Subscriber's billing under Adjustment Clause FAC will be adjusted corresponding to number of kWh to which Solar Energy Credit applies

DATE OF ISSUE: July 7, 2017

DATE EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2017

ISSUED BY:

/s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President

State Regulation and Rates

Lexington, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No.

2016-00370 dated June 22, 2017 and modified June 29, 2017

**KENTUCKY** PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

John Lyons ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ens

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

T